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Think back…

…to when you applied for a 
job with the city of New York. 

What were you looking for? 

Why did you decide to work 
for the city?



What were you looking for when you 
applied for a job with NYC?

ⓘ Start presenting to display the poll results on this slide.



Every organization struggles 
with attracting and retaining 
talent – and struggles even 

more when it comes to diverse 
talent



NYC Historical Diversity Data
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NOTE: Data does not include Dept. of Education teachers or Health and Hospitals. 



0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 (3
quarters)

NYC Overall: Asian Trends

New Hires Asian Promos Asian Separations Asian

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 (3
quarters)

NYC Overall: Hispanic Trends

New Hires Hispanic Promos Hispanic Separations Hispanic

0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%
40%
45%
50%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 (3
quarters)

NYC Overall: Black Trends

New Hires Black Promos Black Separations Black

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 (3
quarters)

NYC Overall: Female Trends

New Hires Female Promos Female Separations Female

NYC Historical Diversity Data

NOTE: Data does not include Dept. of Education teachers or Health and Hospitals. 



Insights

• Despite fluctuations, trend for women is flat

• Improvement in overall representation for Hispanics and 
Asians, driven by increases in hiring and promotion of Asians

• Trend for Hispanics is relatively flat

• Trend for Blacks is slightly down

Bear in mind, the base is lower for Asians and Hispanics



What Attracted Public Sector Workers 
to Their Current Job in the First Place?

Mission Square Research Institute. (2023, March 6). State and Local Government Employees: Morale, Public Service Motivation, Financial 
Concerns and Retention. https://research.missionsq.org/resources/state-and-local-government-employees-morale-public-service-motivation-
financial-concerns-and-retention-2 



What Influences Retention Among 
Public Sector Workers?

McKinsey. (2024). Shaping tomorrow’s talent agenda for the public sector. https://www.mckinsey.com/industries/public-sector/our-
insights/shaping-tomorrows-talent-agenda-for-the-public-sector



Beyond what you have been doing, how 
do you improve those outcomes?



Employee value 
proposition (EVP)



EVP
Definition

Everything of value 
that an employer 
has to offer its 
employees



Rewards
Compensation
Benefits
Retirement
Vacation

Work
Innovative work
Travel
Job-interests 
alignment
Level of impact
Location/ flexible 
work 
Recognition
Commute
Work-life balance

People
Camaraderie
Collegial work 
environment
Manager quality
Coworker quality
People 
management
Senior leader 
reputation

Organization
Prestige
Empowerment
DEI
Environmental & 
social 
responsibility
Respect
Org size
Ethics/Integrity
Risk taking

Opportunity
Skill 
development
Career
Growth rate
Meritocracy
Stability

Sample EVP Attributes



Growth & Development
New skills, new roles, job 

rotations, training, promotion

Material offerings 
compensation, physical office 

space, location, flexibility, 
schedule, perks

Meaning & Purpose
Organization’s aspirational 

reasons for being

Connection & community 
feeling valued & appreciated, 
mutual accountability, social 

relationships

EVP

Short Term

Long Term

Individual Collective

Mortenson, M. and Edmondson, A.C., 2023.

How Employees Experience EVP 





Employer 
Branding
Definition

A set of attributes and qualities, 
often intangible, that makes an 
organization distinctive, 
promises a particular kind of 
employment experience, and 
appeals to those people who will 
thrive and perform best in its 
culture

CIPD, 2023.



Employer Brand Intention to Apply
Organization-level 

Brand

Product-level Brand

Customer 
Orientation

Financial 
Strength

Social & 
Environmental 
Responsibility

Perceived 
Job 

Attributes
AttractivenessAwareness

EVP

Adapted from Banerjee, Pritha, Saini K. Gordhan, and Kalyanaram Gurumurthy, 2018.  

How EVP and Employer Brand are Related 



Employee lifecycle



Employee Lifecycle

RecruitingAttracting Onboarding Developing Retaining Separating

Alumni 
Relations



Attracting

Employee Lifecycle

Are potential candidates aware of us?

Where do they learn about us and our jobs?

What do they know about working for NYC?

According to LinkedIn, 55% of job seekers will stop 
applying for the job in an organization that has negative 

reviews







Recruiting

Employee Lifecycle

What is the initial contact with a job candidate like?

Are you only assessing or are you selling too?

Do you know what the entire candidate experience 
is like?



Onboarding

Employee Lifecycle

How  do new employees feel when they first join?

Are you facilitating their integration into the 
organization so that they become proficient?

Are you doing things that make them feel included?



Developing

Employee Lifecycle

Do employees get skill-building opportunities?

Are managers having regular conversations with 
their employees to understand their needs?

Are employment decisions, including 
promotions, seen as fair and are employees 
clear how they get them?



Retaining

Employee Lifecycle

Do managers know how engaged their employees 
are?

Are you aware of what employees are saying on job 
sites like Glassdoor or Indeed?

Are you consisting “re-recruiting” your employees?

Retention is not all about money. According to LinkedIn, 58% 
of employees say recognition is how organizations can 

improve employee engagement. 



Separating

Employee Lifecycle

How are resigning employees treated?

What are their lasting impressions of working with 
you?

Do you conduct useful exit interviews to 
understand reasons for leaving?



Alumni

Employee Lifecycle

Do you know who your alumni in good 
standing are?

Do you proactively reach out to alums to return or 
to ask for referrals?

Do you have a mechanism to keep former 
employees connected to you? 



Employee Lifecycle

Developing

Retaining Separating Alumni 
Relations

RecruitingAttracting Onboarding

Employee Value Proposition



Take-aways

Know/develop your EVP, particularly as it relates 
to diverse groups

Apply EVP throughout the employee lifecycle

Use it to develop your employment brand 



Action expresses 
priorities.

Mahatma Gandhi



Taking Action
Breakout into discussion groups

Begin with the end in mind (what outcome do you want to 
achieve?)

Of all the things we talked about, choose             area in 
the employee lifecycle, that if you act on it, will yield the 
best outcome.

1

Choose             actions that you can take in this area to 
improve outcomes.

2



What questions do you have?
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